
 

Updated 7/1/25 
 
9:00 Service 
 
 

 July 6 July 13 July 20 July 27 

Security   Maddie S Matt Marchese Clare Maddie S 

Check-in Chelsea A Jennie  Kelly  kelly  

Room I  1 Joni S 
2 Olivia 
3 Julia  

1 Maddie S 
2 Olivia 
3 Lyla 

Kylie J 
Olivia  
Nancy & Greta  
 

1Hilary K 
2 Olivia 
3 Julia  

K-4th 1. Kristen Blain  
2. Hilary Kiely 
3. Story: Andrea 
A 
*Lesson Email 
Scheduled  

1.Kristin Bush 
2.Eric S  
2.Celia M 
3.Story: Eric S  
 
*Lesson Email 
Scheduled  

1.Cynthia G 
2. Marie and 
Maddie 
3.Story: Bill 
Dukes 

1. Laura 
Scholma 
2. Micah and 
Ezra 
3.Story:Laura S  

 
 
 
 
9:00 Service 
 

 August 3 August 10 August 17 August 24 August 31 

Security     Clare   

Check-in Kim Kim Kelly  Kim Kim 

Room I  1Olivia 
2 

1Olivia 
2 

1Olivia 
2 Julia 
3 

1Olivia 
2 

1Olivia 
2 

K-4th 1.Cynthia G** 
2. Marie and 
Maddie 
3.Story: Bill 
Dukes** 

1.Kristen 
Blain 
2. Andrea A  
3.Story: 
Andrea A 

1.Kristen 
bush  
2.Eric S  
3.Eric S  

1. Laura 
Scholma 
2. Micah and 
Ezra 
3.Story: 
Laura S* 

emily M****  
1.​ Hilary 

Kiely  
2.​ Jane 

E*  

*Will this work this month?  
 
9:00 Service 

 



 

 September 7 September 14 September 21 September 28 

Security       

Check-in     

Room I      

K-4th 1.Emily M 
2. Andrea A  
3. Story:  Andrea 
A  

1.Kristin Bush 
2.Eric S  
3.Story: Eric S  

1.Cynthia G 
2. Marie and 
Maddie 
3.Story: Bill 
Dukes 

1. Laura 
Scholma 
2. Micah and 
Ezra 
3.Story: Laura 
S* 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
First Name Last Name Phone Email Other 

Andrea Adkins 616-443-3476 andyj2654@yahoo.com  

Valerie Bertrand 906-236-2615 mommavkb@me.com  

Kristin Blain 231-920-6663 kblain6@gmail.com  

Bill Dukes 616-844-8845 Billhdukes@gmail.com  

Ginger Downey 231-881-0231 gingeremerydowney@gmail.com  

Jane Eggebeen 616-560-0860 janeeggebeen@yahoo.com  

Julie Feenstra 616-723-6154 juliemdegraaf@gmail.com 
 

 

Hilary Kiely 231-286-5212 hgkiely@gmail.com  

Bethany Nyboer (907)-953-0569 bethanynyboer@gmail.com  

mailto:juliemdegraaf@gmail.com


Eric Svaan 734-474-2329 jerics@umich.edu  

Angela Van Meurs 616-502-5978 angela.vanmeurs@gmail.com  

Hillary Vanderlaan 231-343-7807 hillaryeddy13@gmail.com  

Dan Williams 248-912-7950 williams.mobile@gmail.com  

Leah Wisner 616.502.4122 lwisner@gmail.com  

Young ​​ Jacqueline​ 616-502-1798 ​​ jstorrey@gmail.com 
 
Judi                 Hetzel               269-274-6967     irish33@myyahoo.com 
 

 Emily              Meyerink          616-443-2280      ebalcer8@gmail.com 
   

Laura              Scholma          616-890-1681        scholmalaura@gmail.com 
 
 
Staff:  
 
Kim ​               Purcell              317-600-8037           Kpurcell@ghclc.org 
 
Deb                     Knott                616-443-5497           dknott@ghclc.org 
  
Julie                   Folkert             248-345-6829           jfolkert@ghclc.org  
 
Mike ​ ​ Gafa ​ ​ 616-566-7386​          mgafa@ghclc.org           

mailto:irish33@myyahoo.com
mailto:scholmalaura@gmail.com
mailto:jfolkert@ghclc.org

